

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chairman of Committee

February 8, 2017

Date

Committee on Health & Human Services.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB17-074 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Appropriations with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 27, strike "BUPRENORPHINE," and  
2 substitute "BUPRENORPHINE AND ALL OTHER MEDICATIONS AND THERAPIES  
3 APPROVED BY THE FEDERAL FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION,".
- 4 Page 5, line 20, strike "SPECIFICALLY, BUPRENORPHINE MEDICATIONS,"  
5 and substitute "SUCH AS BUPRENORPHINE AND ALL OTHER MEDICATIONS  
6 AND THERAPIES,".
- 7 Page 6, lines 3 and 4, strike "AND TO WHOM A LICENSED PHYSICIAN  
8 DELEGATES" and substitute "WHO IS AUTHORIZED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH  
9 SECTION 12-36-106 (5), TO PERFORM".
- 10 Page 6, strike lines 5 and 6 and substitute "INCLUDING PRESCRIBING  
11 CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES.".
- 12 Page 6, line 27, after "BUPRENORPHINE" insert "AND ALL OTHER  
13 MEDICATIONS AND THERAPIES APPROVED BY THE FEDERAL FOOD AND  
14 DRUG ADMINISTRATION".
- 15 Page 7, line 18, strike "MEDICATION" and substitute "AND ALL OTHER  
16 MEDICATIONS AND THERAPIES APPROVED BY THE FEDERAL FOOD AND  
17 DRUG ADMINISTRATION".
- 18 Page 9, line 10, strike "AND".

1 Page 9, after line 10 insert:

2 "(V) THE COLORADO ACADEMY OF PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS; AND".

3 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.

4 Page 10, line 14, strike "OPIATE-DEPENDENT" and substitute  
5 "OPIOID-DEPENDENT".

6 Page 11, line 22, strike "BUPRENORPHINE;" and substitute  
7 "BUPRENORPHINE AND ALL OTHER MEDICATIONS AND THERAPIES  
8 APPROVED BY THE FEDERAL FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION TO TREAT  
9 OPIOID USE DISORDER;".

10 Strike "OPIATE" and substitute "OPIOID" on: **Page 3**, lines 18 and 19; **Page**  
11 **4**, lines 16 and 27; **Page 5**, line 3; **Page 7**, lines 2, 5, 19, and 21; and **Page**  
12 **12**, line 4.

13 Strike "OPIATE-RELATED" and substitute "OPIOID-RELATED" on: **Page 3**,  
14 lines 20 and 26.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*